507750377 02/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7797525**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHASHANK GUPTA	04/11/2014
AMIT PRAKASH	04/11/2014
AJEET SINGH	04/11/2014
SHIKHAR AGARWAL	04/11/2014
SHAILESH CHAUHAN	04/11/2014
SATYAM SHEKHAR	04/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOUGHTSPOT, INC.	
Street Address:	444 CASTRO STREET, STE 1000	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18169268	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 649-3333

docketing@youngbasile.com Email:

YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 624**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THOU-100-E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM D. KLINE
SIGNATURE:	/Adam D. Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=THOU100E_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=THOU100E_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

 $source = THOU100E_Executed Assignment \#page 3.t if$

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Shashank Gupta

Address: 805 Veterans Boulevard

Suite 322

Redwood City, CA, 94063

Assignor: Amit Prakash

Address: 805 Veterans Boulevard

Suite 322

Redwood City, CA, 94063

Assignor: Aject Singh

Address: 805 Veterans Boulevard

Suite 322

Redwood City, CA, 94063

Assignor: Shikhar Agarwal

Address: 805 Veterans Boulevard

Suite 322

Redwood City, CA, 94063

Assignor: Shailesh Chauhan

Address: 805 Veterans Boulevard

Suite 322

Redwood City, CA, 94063

Assignor: Satyam Shekhar

Address: 805 Veterans Boulevard

Suite 322

Redwood City, CA, 94063

Assignee: Thoughtspot, Inc.

Address: 805 Veterans Boulevard

Suite 322

Redwood City, CA, 94063

Page 1 of 3 - ASSIGNMENT Doc. No.: 2830-0003

DocuSign Envelope ID: EDDA85C8-09AA-478C-A7F3-85D98E42D84A

PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention: SEARCH ENGINE FOR INFORMATION RETRIEVAL SYSTEM

Application No.: 14/252,553

Filing Date: April 14, 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED this _Apr 11 day of 2014.

Shashank Gupta

Shashank Gupta

Page 2 of 3 ~ ASSIGNMENT Doc. No.: 2830-0003

EXECUTED	this April	$^{11}\mathrm{day}$	of 2014.

Amit Prakash 1871681571556DD...

Amit Prakash

EXECUTED this $\frac{4/11}{2}$ day of 2014.

Mut Single

Aject Singh

EXECUTED this $\frac{4/11}{2}$ day of 2014.

Shikhar Agarwal
93055470452347

Shikhar Agarwal

EXECUTED this $\frac{4/11}{2}$ day of 2014.

OocuSigned by:

Shailesh Chauhan

EXECUTED this 4/11 day of 2014.

Satyam Slukliar

5285EC181AF147A

Satyam Shekhar

Page 3 of 3 - ASSIGNMENT Doc. No.: 2830-0003

RECORDED: 02/15/2023